
2026 UCLA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (57), Opp (52)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Cholowsky (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Brennan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Dugger (2-3), Bott (1-1), Stump (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 Levu, Mulivai .467 7-7 30 5 14 2 0 1 10 19 .633 4 0 1 1 .529 0 0 0-0 48 7 0 1.000
1 Cholowsky, Roch .393 7-7 28 13 11 3 0 6 12 32 1.143 4 2 4 0 .486 1 0 0-0 9 19 0 1.000
9 Gasparino, Will .391 7-7 23 10 9 1 1 6 15 30 1.304 6 2 5 1 .548 0 0 0-1 15 1 0 1.000
26 Aguayo, Aiden .310 7-7 29 9 9 2 0 1 6 14 .483 1 0 4 0 .323 1 0 1-1 9 14 0 1.000
7 Martin, Roman .308 7-7 26 2 8 2 0 0 5 10 .385 7 0 7 1 .455 0 0 0-0 8 11 0 1.000
40 Dugger, Cashel .286 7-7 28 6 8 3 0 1 4 14 .500 2 1 4 1 .355 0 0 0-0 66 2 0 1.000
36 West, Dean .276 7-7 29 7 8 3 0 0 1 11 .379 5 3 4 0 .432 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
11 Brennan, Payton .185 7-7 27 4 5 1 0 1 7 9 .333 5 0 5 0 .313 0 0 1-2 11 0 0 1.000
5 Espinoza, Aidan 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Gudoy, Trey .200 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 3 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Cadiz, Dominic .167 4-4 12 4 2 1 0 1 1 6 .500 1 1 1 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Hocking, Jarrod .167 3-1 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 1 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .316 7-7 244 65 77 18 1 17 62 148 .607 38 10 38 6 .425 2 0 3-5 186 58 0 1.000
Opponents .222 7-7 230 27 51 5 1 10 26 88 .383 30 5 66 4 .325 0 0 2-3 169 62 8 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Strickland, Zach 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
16 Swenson, Jake 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
18 Moss, Wylan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 3 0 0 1 12 0 0 0 .136 0 0 0 0 0
21 O'Connor, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
47 Iwanaga, Elai 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Barnett, Michael 1.80 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 5 2 2 4 8 1 0 2 .156 0 1 0 0 0
10 May, Ian 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 2 2 2 12 0 0 1 .206 0 0 0 0 0
24 Reddemann, Logan 3.60 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 10 4 4 3 16 1 0 1 .256 0 1 0 0 0
20 Lee, Justin 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bott, CJ 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
14 Stump, Landon 6.35 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 4 4 5 1 0 1 1 .304 0 2 0 0 0
45 Grothues, Chris 8.10 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 0
27 Hawk, Easton 10.12 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 1 3 0 0 2 .273 0 0 0 0 0
99 Cervantes, Angel 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 5 5 3 1 3 0 0 .412 0 0 0 0 0
85 Randall, Cal 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.92 6-1 32 7 0 0 1 62.0 51 27 27 30 66 5 1 10 .222 1 5 0 0 0
Opponents 9.27 1-6 39 7 0 0 1 56.1 77 65 58 38 38 18 1 17 .316 12 10 1 2 0



2026 UCLA Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Dugger, Cashel 68 66 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Levu, Mulivai 55 48 7 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cholowsky, Roch 28 9 19 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Aguayo, Aiden 23 9 14 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Martin, Roman 19 8 11 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gasparino, Will 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brennan, Payton 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 West, Dean 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reddemann, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stump, Landon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Moss, Wylan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 O'Connor, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 May, Ian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Swenson, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hawk, Easton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Barnett, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Strickland, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hocking, Jarrod 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lee, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bott, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Gudoy, Trey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Grothues, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Iwanaga, Elai 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Espinoza, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cadiz, Dominic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 Randall, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Cervantes, Angel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 244 186 58 0 1.000 14 4 2 .667 0 0
Opponents 239 169 62 8 .967 18 6 4 .600 6 0


